
ST. CLAIRSVILLE ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
“Home of the Red Devils”

ST. CLAIRSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

102 Woodrow Avenue, St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950

Spring Sports Schedules 2022

2022 Varsity Baseball Schedule
2022 J.V. Baseball Schedule
2022 Softball Schedule
2022 Track & Field Schedule
2022 Jr. High Track & Field Schedule
2022 Tennis Schedule

Dr. Walter E. Skaggs Justin Sleutz Luke Nelson
Superintendent Principal Athletic Director



ST. CLAIRSVILLE ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
“Home of the Red Devils”

ST. CLAIRSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

102 Woodrow Avenue, St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950

2022 Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time

March 28
March 29
March 30

April 1
April 4
April 5
April 6
April 8
April 11
April 12
April 13
April 16
April 18
April 19
April 20
April 23
April 25
April 26
April 28
April 30

May 2
May 3
May 4
May 6
May 7
May 9
May 10
May 12
May 14

Union Local
Dover

Union Local
Martins Ferry
Martins Ferry
Steubenville
Cambridge
Cambridge

Bellaire
Barnesville

Bellaire
Harrison Central

Brooke
Wheeling Central
John Marshall
OVAC Semis

Brooke
Wheeling Park
Indian Creek
OVAC Finals
Barnesville

John Marshall
East Liverpool

Buckeye 8
Oak Glen

Harrison Central
Indian Creek
Steubenville

Sectional

Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
TBD
Away
Home
Home
TBD
Away
Away
Home
North
Home
Away
Away
Away
TBD

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

12:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
12:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA

Revised: 2/22/22

Dr. Walter E. Skaggs Justin Sleutz Luke Nelson
Superintendent Principal Athletic Director



ST. CLAIRSVILLE ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
“Home of the Red Devils”

ST. CLAIRSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

102 Woodrow Avenue, St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950

2022 J.V. Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time

March 28
March 29
March 30
April 1
April 4
April 5
April 6
April 8

April 11
April 12
April 16
April 18
April 19
April 20
April 23
April 25
April 26
April 28
April 30
May 2
May 3
May 4
May 6
May 7
May 9
May 10
May 12
May 13
May 14

Union Local
Dover

Union Local
Martins Ferry

Martins Ferry
Steubenville
Cambridge
Cambridge
Barnesville
Barnesville

Harrison Central
Brooke

Wheeling Central
John Marshall
OVAC Semis

Brooke
Wheeling Park
Indian Creek
OVAC Finals
Barnesville

John Marshall
East Liverpool

Buckey 8 Championship
Oak Glen

Harrison Central
Indian Creek
Steubenville

Lefty Hall Reserve Tournament
Lefty Hall Tournament Finals

Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

Home (Jr. Sports)
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
TBD

Home
Away
Away
TBD

Home
Home
Away
South
Away
Home
Home
Home

Home (Jr. Sports)
Home (Jr. Sports)

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
12:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

5:00 pm & 7:00 pm
10:00 am

Revised: 2/22/22

Dr. Walter E. Skaggs Justin Sleutz Luke Nelson
Superintendent Principal Athletic Director



ST. CLAIRSVILLE ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
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ST. CLAIRSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
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2022 Softball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time

*March 12*
*March 19*
March 28
March 29
March 30

April 1
April 2
April 4
April 5
April 6
April 7
April 8
April 11
April 12
April 13
April 16
April 19
April 20
April 21
April 22
April 23
April 25
April 26
April 27
April 28
April 30
May 2
May 4
May 7
May 16
May 25
June 2

*SCRIMMAGE*

*Barnesville*
*West Holmes*

Union Local
Wheeling Park
Union Local

Martins Ferry
John Marshall/Buchannon

Martins Ferry
Harrison Central

Cambridge
Weir

Cambridge
Bellaire

Indian Creek
Bellaire
Brooke

Indian Creek
Steubenville

Wheeling Park
Brooke

Meadowbrook
John Marshall
OVAC SEMIS
Steubenville

Harrison Central
OVAC CHAMPIONSHIP

Weir
B8 CHAMPIONSHIP

Sectional
District

Regional
State

*Away*
*Away*
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
TBD
Away
Away
I-470
Home
North
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

*12:00 pm*
*12:00 pm*

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

12:00 pm/2:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
12:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

11:00 am (DH)
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA
5:00 pm

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Revised: 2/11/22
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2022 Track & Field Schedule

Date Opponent(s) Location Time

March 29 JG, Barnesville, Bellaire, MF Home 4:30 pm

April 2 Joe Kasper Meadowbrook 10:00 am

April 8 Porterfield Home 4:00 pm

April 15 Tornado Relays Dover 4:00 pm

April 19 Buckeye 8 Beaver Local 3:30 pm

April 23 Shadyside Relays Shadyside 10:00 am

April 26 TRI- Indian Creek & East Liverpool Home 4:30 pm

May 2 OVAC Qualifying Home 2:30 pm

May 7 OVAC Finals Home 10:00 am

May 14 WesBanco Shamrock Relays Barnesville 9:30 am

May 19 Districts Meadowbrook 4:00 pm

May 21 District Finals Meadowbrook 10:00 am

May 26 Regionals Meadowbrook? 4:00 pm

May 28 Regional Finals Meadowbrook? 10:00 am

June 2 States Jesse Owens TBA

June 4 State Finals Jesse Ownes TBA

Revised: 2/17/22
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2022 Jr. High Track & Field Schedule

Date Opponent(s) Location Time

March 26 Bellaire Early Bird Shadyside 10:00 am

March 30 Tri/Quad Harrison Central 4:00 pm

April 7 Tri/Quad Harrison Central 4:00 pm

April 9 Barnesville Invitational Barnesville 10:00 am

April 13 Union Local Invitational Union Local 4:00 pm

April 20 Red Devil Invite Home 4:00 pm

April 27 Buckeye 8 Edison 4:00 pm

April 28 Tiger Relays Shadyside 4:00 pm

May 6 OVAC Home 4:00 pm

May 14 State Hilliard TBA

Revised: 2/18/22

Dr. Walter E. Skaggs Justin Sleutz Luke Nelson
Superintendent Principal Athletic Director
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2022 Tennis Schedule

Date Opponent(s) Location Time

February 12
March 25
March 26
March 28
March 29
March 30
March 31
April 2
April 4
April 5
April 8
April 11
April 14
April 16
April 18
April 19
April 21
April 25
April 26
April 27
April 28
May 4
May 9
May 10
May 16

OVAC HS Kickoff
Steubenville CC/Indian Creek

Cambridge/John Marshall
Wheeling Park

Steubenville CC
Wheeling CC

Linsly
Dover
Brooke

John Marshall
Linsly

Weir/Madonna
Brooke

Coshocton
Cambridge

Wheeling CC
Oak Glen

OVAC Girls Doubles
OVAC Girls Singles
OVAC Boys Doubles
OVAC Boys Singles

Steubenville/Indian Creek
Sectional
Sectional
District

Wheeling Park Bubble
Steubenville

John Marshall
Cambridge

Steubenville
Mt. deChantal

Linsly
Dover
Brooke

John Marshall
Linsly

Starvaggi
Brooke

Coshocton
Cambridge

Mt. deChantal
Starvaggi

John Marshall
John Marshall
John Marshall
John Marshall
Steubenville

Dover
Dover
TBA

4:00 pm
8:30 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
8:30 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
4:00 pm
9:00 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:00 am

TBD

Revised: 2/1/22

Dr. Walter E. Skaggs Justin Sleutz Luke Nelson
Superintendent Principal Athletic Director


